



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1629/2024, CM APPL. 60264/2024 & CM APPL. 60265/2024**

DHARMENDERPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.**

versus

LALITARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **14.10.2024**

CM APPL. 60263/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1629/2024, CM APPL. 60264/2024 & CM APPL. 60265/2024

3. It is submitted on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent is not coming forward to get the offence compounded in respect of the FIR No.458/2021 under Sections 427/448/506/511/34 IPC of PS Sagarpur, Delhi.
4. It is pointed out that the matter is listed for appearance of the complainant before the learned MM on 23.10.2024.
5. Renotify on 18.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2024
Ch/Ss