



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1629/2024 & CM APPL. 60264-60265/2024**
DHARMENDERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gulati, Mr. Anurag
Sharma, Mr. Prashant Solanki and Mr.
Ankush, Advocates

versus

LALITARespondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.12.2024

List on 05.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/dr