



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1629/2024 & CM APPL. 60264/2024 –**
DELAY OF 300 DAYS IN FILING, CM APPL. 60265/2024 –
DELAY OF 95 DAYS IN RE-FILING

DHARMENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mehul Gulati, Mr. Anurag
Sharma, Mr. Prashant Solanki
and Mr. Ankush, Advs.

versus

LALITA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

There is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to the Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta.

Renotify on 07.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 05, 2025/gunn