



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1629/2024 and CM APPLs.60264/2024, 60265/2024**  
**DHARMENDER** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Advocate  
(through VC) along with Ms. Kavya,  
Advocate.

versus

**LALITA** .....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

% **ORDER**  
**24.04.2026**

List for further consideration on 27.04.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 24, 2026/r**